N

Kristl Thomson

" From:

. Sent: y
- Subject: ' 2300077978 DeMaster, 1842 Blalr Revised |
- Attachments: Gibraltar Scan 20160111_095315 pdf

HUD for approval to ¢le

Good Morning!

Final HUD is approved for closing as it was presented in this

mail. Please read this email along with

very specific documents needed within 48 hours of closing. If these documents are not received correct

If funds are being wired the closing package will need to be sent to my direct email address immediately after ¢

Please keep in mind the following key itemns when sendirig In the proceeds and closing documents:

* Final HUD must be stamped as certified,

* Final HUD must contain the signature page, and must be signed by sellar(s) and buyer(s}

* If a Power Of Attornay is used, please provide the POA documents

* Title Commitment {title report) must accompany the proceeds Including schedules A & B
* Warrarity Daed (or Sale Deed) must be provided with the proceeds, andMUST be amended to include the
paragraph found on page two of the short sale approval letter, This provision MUST appear on the deed, it cannot

be typed up on a separate piece of paper

* The Borrower Acceptance page of the short sale approval letter must be executed and returned with the closing

documents, this page will need to Include the sellers malling address
* No electronic signatures may be present on any clesing documents

Victoria Wilsen
Default Management Liquidation Agent | Dafauit Resolution | Mortgage Servidlng

p. 270.681.3374 | p. B06.253.4293 | vigtords wilson@ushank.com

U.5. Bank
“Tamarack
2800 Tamardack Rd, Owensbara KY 42301 | ON-KY-TRLM | www.usbank.com

Fron: "HrisE Thomson™ <Kristi@NycklemoelawQffice,com>

Ter <victorawilson@usbank com>

Date: 01711720116 08:43 AM .
Subject: RE: 2300077975 , DeMaster, 1642 Blair Revised HUD for approval o close

Here Is the revised HUD. The closer had broken down the taxes in Ramsey County by
“taxes” as Ramsey county breaks down differently than all other countles. The dloser
attached for approval.

FFHEWINTER 1S HERE *%%*

HOMEOQWNERS: PROPERTIES IN SHORT SALE STATUS ARE REQUIRED BY THE LENDER
1

individual items instead of putting it under
has made the correction. The revised HUD.is

[TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNER.




1A112019 B38i31 AM

A Seftlement Statemnant (HUD-]

OB Approvel No. 2502-0285

B. Type of Lean

6. Flla Numbar: 7. Loan Numbar:

8. Maorigage insurance Case Numbsc:

1.0FAa  zJRus 3. conv. Unins. 7644
4.JvA  sl0conv.ins. [JOther
C. Note: This form s umished o give you & sfatemant of sofual ssttlement costs. Amounts paid o and by the settiement egant are shown,
ttems marked "(POC)" were pald outside the closing; thay are shown here for Informational purpeses and are not Includsd
it the tdals.
L. Nama & Addrass Fitan hykerazl
of Borrower:
= Name & Address Dang Demaster
of Sallar: Harz Anders -
F. Mame & Address CASH
of Lender:
G. Froperty Location: 1642 Blzir Avenus Saint Paul, Minnesolz 5504
33-29-23-91-0158
EX 550 FT1OT 1 BLK 1 PAUL MARTING GROVE ADD AND IN S MIDWAY PLAISANCE SX S B0 T LOT 1 BLK A

H. Settlement Agent:
Place of Settlement:

Gibraliar Tita Agency, LLG, 4700 West 771 Siresl, Sulte 100, Edina. MN 55434, (652) 8401804
4700 West 77th Street, Sulte 100, Edina, MN 55435

I, Setilement Date: 1412016

1412018

Froration Date:

S
ct salss prica

102.: Personzl property

193, Setfament charges o borrowsr {(fina

1406y 403,

{104

168, .
iR R R B

i

Frig

R

106, Clty/iown taxes

R

107. Cotnty taxes

108. Assessments

108.

0.

111,

112,.

T T

e T AT

R ; TiHEme I Amonnenis o sol
209 r samest money $2,000.0 Exgess deposif {see nstructions)
202. Prinelpal amount of new loan{s) 6002, Seitlament chargss fo sallar (Ina 1460}
208. ExIsting lean(s) taken subjedt to £03. BExlisting loan(s) taken subject to
204, 504, Payoff of first jortgage loan to US Bank 386,821.63
805, Payoff of sesond morigage loan
508,
‘ i
508,
509,

T PEEESRS
0, Ci

taxes

3 ty/lown
211, County {axes 1/1/2016 to 141472016 $117.87|511.  County taxes 3/1/2018 {o 114/2016 $1147.87]
212, Assessmenis 512, Assessmernts
213. - §13.
214, 514,
218. 518,
21B. 6.
217. 17,
218, 518,
Y 514.
520. Total Recluctign Amount Due Saller 5,000,00

$9

HEDR e At e H R Al B e
0601, Gross amount tus te saller {iine 420) $985,000.00
302, {es3amounts paid byffor borower {line 220} {$2,117.87)|602. Less reductions|in amount dus sellsr (ne 5209 {$55,000.00)
303. Cash EFromJTo Borrowsr $03,844.13[603. Cosh B To3From Seller $0.004

The Puhlin_Reponir.»g Burdan for {his colleciion uf Information Is esmated at 85 minutas per response for coliectn
_cnl\eci this :nfonmzvgn, and you aie not required 1o complete this fam, unlass [t displays 4 currentiy valid OMB co|
's mandatory. ik is designed to provide the parfies to = RESPA covered transactian with Infermallen during ths

g, reviewing, and reporting e defs, This sgency may rat
nfrol umber, Mo condidentizity Is assured: {iis disciostire
setflament process,

Previous editions ara obsolsfa

Page |

HUD-{




1/711/2016 8:38:31 AM

Flle Number 75344

SUBSTITUTE FORM 1090 SELLER STATEMENT - The {nformation: containad in Blocks E, G, H ahd { and an Tltig 4@ {er,  line 401 Is astadsked, Tnes 403 and 404), 408, 407
and 408-412 (appiicable part of buysr's rezl estate tax reportable 13 the IRE) T Inpertant tax [nformation and js being fumished to the Internal Revenye Service. I you are
required th file a reium, 8 regligencs pansity or othsr sanctien will be Impesed ot you & this et 16 requlmd to ba spoifad and the IRE determines that it hay not baen mperied.

SELLER INSTRUGTION - if this real estata was vour prindlpal residence, file form 2119, Sele or Exchi of Pringcipal

for ctner fons, complets e appiicabls parts 4Ffarm 4787, Form 6282 andlor Schadule D (Fom 1040,

You ane reguined 10 provide the: ‘éememenmgentymh your corect taxpayer idenification numbsr.

if you da net piovide he Seilement Agenl with your cormett komeayer idsnilication numbes, you rmay be subject to eivll or criminat penalfies.

D/Amgmawm
¥ o T T

Mg g

, for any gain, with yeur insome tax returm;

Previgus ediions ere obsoleta Pege 2

HUD-1




$H1/20168 8:38:31 AM Tl Numbsr: 75344

GERTIFICATION:
t hiave carefully oviews] the HUD-1 Seitlsmient Stammant and to the est of my knowledge and beliaf, i 19 2 fue end acourats sialement of all recefpts and disbursements
made or My actount ¢t by me in $is tansection. | further ceriffy fhat | héve cecalved a copy of HUD1 Settlament Statemernt. Tha Seitement Agent doss not wamant or
represant the asctracy of information provided by any pary, induding information genseming POG fems and IMomation supplied by the lander I this lransaction appearing on
this HUD-1 Satlement Statement perieining o 'Gomparisan of Good Falth Ectimats (3FE) and HUD-1 Charges” arjd “Loan Terms”, and the parlies hold harmless the

Belilernent Agent as to any naceuracies n such mettars,
Elton Mykers=d Da Demsm&.———’———*\
a%mmde[s
To the best of my lneviedgs, thé HUD-1 S« ieh | have prepared is & tnre and accursta account of the funds which wers recefved snd have besn or will be 3
Ehued e undapsigned ag paryhe setamert of thls saction.
JQKPQ(. '
teta . Dortner K Datés
knewingly meke false

WARINING: itisa ctime mems 10 the United Statas o bl or sny cther simUar form) Penalfies upen canvietfort can include & fine and
imprisenment For datajls sea; Title 16: U.S. Code Seclion 1001 end Sectlan 1510,

Previous editions are gbsulele Page 4 EhEy




11172016 83631 AM : Fila Nuzmber: 75344

g

700 Tctal Real Esiate Bmker Feos based on prica $95,000.00 @-6 0O0CD0% = $5 '{DD OU Pafd From Paid From

Division of commission {lins 700) as follaws: Berrowet's Saiier's
701, $3,135.00 1o Kellar Willlams Integrily Realty Funds at Funds at
702. . $2,565.00 ta Park Realty ; Settlement Seiflement
703, Commission paid at setlement $5,700.00 $5.700.00
801, Our urlginstmn charge (from GFEM)
802 ‘Your cradit or charge {polris) for the spedific Interest rats chosen (fram GFE#2}
803. Your adjusted originallon charges (from GFE.A)
804, Appralsal faa [from GFS #3)
305. Credit repart (irom GFE #3)
305, Tax servica (from GFE#3)
2807, Flood ceriffication (from GFE#8)

Jm!l

|01, Dally interast charges from (frcm GFE#10)
802, Mortgage insurance psemium for (rom GFE #3}
903. Homeowner's ingurance for {irom GFE#11)
a04.

205,

e

Enazaas

1001 Initial dapus]t 'for your eacmw account ] {from GFE#S)
1002. Hameaowner's insurance

1003. Marigage Insurancg

1004, Gily proparly texes

1003, County properiy faxes

1008.

1007, -

1008,

11D1 Title servicss and lender’s titla Insumnea 1a Gmrartar Title Agancy. LLE i (from GFE #4) $5?5.CIU
1162, Setiisment or closing fee to Glbraliar Tile Agsncy, LLG ) §1,500.00
1103, Owner's fitle insuranca fo Gibraliar Title Aganey, LLG . (from GFE #5) $332,50
1104. Lender's Hifle Insurance to Glbraltar Title Agetcy, LLC \
1105. Lender's 2le policy limit ‘
1106, Cumer's e poficy limit $65,000.00 i
1107. Agents portion of the totai ille Insurancs premium to Gibrallar Tille Agency, LLC §266.00

1408. Underwriter's portton of the total Site insuranca premium to Grakiar Tile Agsncy. LLGC $66.80
1408, Seillers Closing Fes Y
10, . "
1311, Abshacing |
1112, Plat 7
1113, Asssssment .
1114. Comprehensive prelim tile search to Glbraliar Till Agency, LLC | 2208.00
1115, ]

1118,

m . iR A i it Ve ricH] At HLEI i
1201, Guvemment recoxding cnargas \ (from GFE#F) $92.00
1202, Dead $45.00 Margage Releases N $92.00
1203, Transfartzes ffrom GFE 28}
1204. Cliy/County tex/stamps /

1205, Stats tawstamps Deed $328.00 $328.00
1208, Sonservation Foo

‘1 207.

1301 Raquired serwcesﬁat yau can shap for (fram GFE #5) $295.00
1302. Broker Adimin Gommission fo Park Reslty 5205.00
1303. Recosding Service Fes

1304. Paycif Dalivery Fee

1305,

1400. Total Seitlement Charges {spter on lines 103, Section J and 502, Secion K) $562,00 $8,080.50

lteme rmarked "POG™ wete peld culside the closing by: Bomowar (POGCB), Lender [POCLY, Morigage Broker (PFOGM), Other (POCO), Real Estate Agant (POCR), or Seller (POCS).

Previous editions are obaolete Peg= 3 HUD-1




1.’11:’2013 6:46: 31 AM

Fila Number 75344

Cur orlgmalmn chﬂrge
Your credit or chargs (points) far the spacific ntersst rafe chosen #0802
Your adjusteq arigination charges # 803
Transfer taxes # 1703
Gavernment reooniing che.rges # 1201 $0.00 55200
#
#
&
i#
#
#
#
#
i
$0.00 $02.06
$92.00 ar  (.600008%

lnrhal depcsrt far your escrow-acwunt # ;1601 $0.-EJD $0.00
Dafy interest charges # 801 $0.001 $0.00
Homeowner's insurance # 003 $0.00] $G.00
#
#
#
#
ES
#
loan Terms
Your inftiai lean ameunt is $0.00
Your logn e is years i
Yaur infifal interest rate s %
Your infital manthly amount awed for principal, interest, Includes
and any mortgege insurance is i-i Principal ;—t A,
77 interest
|7 nortgage surance
Can your interest rate lse? f:‘; Mo Yes, itean riseto a maimunz of_____%. The firat changa will be on
and can change again every after . Every
change date, vour intarast rate can increase or decrease by %. Over the
lifa of the lean, your interest rate Is guaranteed o never be lowar than % or
higher than .
Evan ff you make payments on time, ean your loan ﬁm: Ncm Yes, it can rise o 2 maximum ol . ﬁ Unknown
balance rse? ’ )
Even if you maka paymants on fims, can yatir monthly {1 Mo”7 YYas, the first Increase can be on and the manthly amount
armaunt gwed Tor principal, interest, and morlgage .
insurance rlse? owedcantsetn !
The maxmurm It can ever rlge tolis,
Daes your [oan have g prepayment, peoally? 177 Nl Yes, your maximuim prepayreent penalty is
Does your loan have a beliocn paymant? 7] NoT™] Yes, you have a balloon psyment of due In

Years on .

Total monthly amount ewed including escrow account
payments

71 *Paid by or threugh draws from the principal fmit,

E7] vou do net have a monthly e
anc homeowners Insurance. Yo
1 You have an addhtlonat monts

that resuliz in 2 total inifial rmant?

ineludes prineipal, inferest, any mortgage Insurence and any Tems checked below:

scrow payrnsnt for Items, such a8 property taxkes
1 must pay these fems direclly yoursslf.

hly Sscrow payment of

Iy armount owed of . This

£ Proporty taves {7, Homaowner's insurance
I3 Flood nsurance i
Noter IFyou beve eny questions about the Seltiement Charges and Loan Terms lsted nn this fonmy, plesse conlact your landar.

Previous aditlons are ohsolsta

Page §
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Ebank

Po Box 211128
Eagan, MN B5121

December 04, 2015

Dana Demaster
1642 Blair Ave
Saint Paul MN, 55104
Re: Short 3ale Contract Approval Notice
Account Number: 2300077978
Property Address: 1642 Blair Ave

‘ Saint Paul, MN 85104

SeIlerﬁ Dana Demaster
Buyer: Elfon Mykerezl

Dear Dana Demaster:

e un

that the h
accept all the terms and

P

dersigned sellers heraby acimowledge
tand, agree, and

cendmcns of
snort sele approval letter, His

Y have read, undarst

©_larg A0 MNasbn

Date

This letter will serve as our Approval/Demand Statement te accept & short sale payof én the above-menticned account and
proparty located af 1642 Blair Ave. This appraval is based on the contrast of safe betwee!n Dana Demaster and Elfon Mykerezi
dated August 18, 2015. This property is being sold "As |s." You must provide a prelimipary copy of the HUD-1 Settlement

- Statetnent for review and approval pnor to closing this transaction. The closing must occur on or before January 18, 2016.

As a condition to this approval please provide the following documents prior to se

2016:

+ Clear Title At Closing
+ Amms Length Affidavit Fully Executed

« Purchase Agresment Addandum If Closing Occurs More Than 30 Days After Sha

tlement and no later than Janualylﬂ

rt Sale Appraval

Approval is subject to the following terms and the closing costs are limited to the amounts shown below.

Contract Sale Price

Commission

County Taxes

Settlement Or Closirg Fes
Title Search

Title Insurance

Stale Taxfstamps

IS o

Please Remit Cash Contribution as Certified Funds with Closing Documents

Net Proceeds ig U.S, Bank Homne Mortgaae {to Equal or Exceed);

ushank.com

$95,(

G0.00 \/

$5,700.00°

saes,
$1,500.00

- 200,
§332.
$328,00

886,

00

J
00
50, \//

145,50 -

Metnber FDIC  UEn'ER




usbank.com

(Bbank.

fhe undersigned sellers hereby acknowledoe
that they have read, understanyd, agrea, an%

1
P Box 211128 accept all the temms and conditions of this |
Eagan, MY 55121 short sals approval letter, !
& Nana, DM aghn 1
|

Date

As a condition to this approval, the borrewer’s fights to any escrowed funds and/or anykrulafunds from pre-paid expensas are wajved.
Additionally, the barrower is not to receive any funds from the proceads of the sale nor is tha borrower abls to contribute towards the
settiement costs unless otherwise noted above. Receipt of these funds shell suffice for the release of the security instrument
{morigage or deed of trust), FREDDIE MAC will not pursue the borrower for personal liability on the note secured by the first
mortgage provided the borrower negotiates in geod faith and there is no misrepresentatipn or fraud discoverad, subfect 1o the
foltowing: (1) any cash contribution or personal nole agreed io by the borrower and the servicer n connection with the sale of the
home, and (2) any cash contribution or personal note agreed to by the bormower and the }mortga ge insurer,

If you accept the short sals, please note your account will be reported to the credit reporling agencies as "Account paid in f(l for
less than full balance.” This may have a negative impact on your credit rafing. - .

© U.S. Bank Home Mortgage will issue an RS Form 1099-C for the amount of the remainir|1g balancs that is written off in connection
with the shott sale transaction. We recommatid that you speak with a tax professional or;tax altomey with any guestions you may
have regarding the tax considerations of this frangaction. You may also refer to IRS Putlicetion 844, Sales and Cther Disposltion of
Assats (pariicularly the saction captioned “Foreclosure, Repossesslon, or Abandonmenﬁ') for additional tax liabfllty information.

|
!

U.S. Bank must be nofified prior o the closing if there are any variations in the setflsmerit charges, net procesds, or if you lsam that
the transaction is not golng fo closa o or before January 18, 2018. Changss to the sefflement dale dr net proceeds may require
new approval by U.S. Bank prior to closing. To request an extension on the closing date lor Inform us of any varialions fisted above,
please send the request to GREHUDApproval@ushank.com no later than January 18, 2@1 8. U.S. Bank at any fime, pricr fo the
closing date, reserves the right fo rescind its approval of this transaction if any fraudulent acfivity s suspected or information

* received indicates nat mortgagor no longer qualifies Jor this program. U.S. Bank is under no obligation fo approve any requested

_ changes and may require revision of any submlitted changes. If U.S. Bank does not approve changes, U.S. Bank may rescind its
approval of tha sale. .

This must be an "arm’s length” transaction. The buyer of the property may not be related in any way to the seller. Any relationship
between a parficipating bioker and the seller or huyer must be disclosed and approved, This letter will serve as U.S. Bank’s -
presence al closing, since we will not have an attorney present. : ‘

The Deed conveying the property to the buyer should be amended, in compliance with applicable state law, to include the
following provision: :

“Granitee hergin is prohibited from conveying captioned property for any sales price for a period of 30 days from the date

of this Deed. ARter this 30 day period, Grantee is further prohibited from conveying the property for a sales price greater
than $114,000.00 until 90 days from the date of this Deed. These restrictions shall fun with the land are not personal ta the
Grantee.” B

Hu wmi

fambey FOIC  Lenorn




[Ebank

Po Box 213128
Eagan, MN 55121

As a candition to this approval the signatures cf both seller and buyer are required on the final HUD-1 Settlement
Statement. Payoff funds, the Short Sale Affidavit signed and dated on or bafore the settfemant dats, a signed and cerfified copy of
the final HUD-1 Seftlement Statement, & signed copy of the amended Desd, a complsta copy of the final tile commitment (ot
policy), the Borrower Accaptance of Approval Letter and Checkllst, and, if applicable, a copy of the Servisemembers Civil Relief Act *
("SCRA") Waivsr, Promissory Nate, and Pawer of Attorney ("POA") must be recelved wlthln TWO BUSINESS DAYS AFTER the
settlement date-or the approval will be null and veid. .

Payoff fjunds and all documents as outlined above can be mailed overnight delivery fo my attention, Karlsha Parks marked Perscnal
and Confldentlal, to 4801 Frederica, Owenshoro, KY 42301, OR

To expedite delivery and procassing, payoff funds may he wired to us using ABA 042100175 and Account Number 145808724978,
1 you elect to wire the payoff funds, you must immediately email the documents ouﬂmed_above fo Shortsaledocs@usbank,com, and
also mali the documents ‘o my attention Karisha Parks, marked Personal and Cenfidentfal, to 4801 Frederica, Owensbora, KY
42301, The documents must be receivad via email before the wire can be accapted. Wired funds will be rejected if the documents
autlined abovs are not received within 24 hours from tha recaipt of the wirs.

ff the payoff funds are not accompanied by all requited documentation ouflined in this approval letter, the funds will not be accepted.

Yol may easily access a Bank reprasentative while your account is in the Joss mitigaﬂbn‘ * and/or forsclosure process. For
assistance, including status and other information, as welf as the steps you must take in order to he considered for loss mitigation
options, please contact your Relationship Manager. }

|

Your Relationship Manager is Breona Robinson, who you may contact af 855 MYUSMAP (855.698.7627) ext. 4254405, during the
hours of 7:.00 a.m. fo 8:00 p.m. Central Time, Monday through Friday. You may also contact @ Morigage Assistance Paint ("MAP™)
raprasentative at morigageassistancepoint@usbank.com.

Sincerely, ‘
':‘:.-& ol

Karisha Parks . \( LJ“, - aw m?r by Soliors ¢ Herah
Dafault Resolution Specialist O i Mi’;; e & roap, Lndefstan%agﬁmow odge
U.8. Bank Home Mortgage she 58&!«9 and con, WE%TP angl
855.MYUSMAP . 3 appromg I3 . ? &H S
855.698.7627 | ® C@é’% 7y Q%
SA701 T

I T ———

*"Loss mifigation” refers to foreclosure afiemative solutions such as forbearances, modifications, account restructuses, shorl sales and deeds-in-
fex of foreclosure. These options may vary depending upen investor participation and approval,

ushank.com

R ERE

Membar FOIC LENDER




[Ebank

ushank.com

Fo Bax 211128
Eagan, MN 55121

Tobank

&-:ws-mw@ i

|

: |

SHORT SALE AFFIDAVIT '
Servicer: . Servicer Loan Numbet:
U.S. Bank Home Mortgage : 2300077978 '
I

: |

Address of Property: - “
1642 Blair Ave Saint Paul, MN 55104 |
Date of Purchase Contract: Investor: ’
August 18, 2015 FHLMC ) '
Seller: . : Buyert: .
Dana Demasier Elton Mykerezi i

Buyen:
|
Buyer's Agent: ‘

ey San dmf Q’lﬂ_}mamvxc

Escrow Closing Agent: Transactlon Facilitatdr (if applicable):

o na.ca D@r tnev At T o SO N

L,
This Shert Sale Affidavit (“Af_ﬁdavit”) is given by ihe Sefler(s}, Buyer(s), Agent(s), and Facilitator tc the Servicer |
and tha Investor of the mortgage loan secured by the Property (“Mortgage™} in consideration for the mutual and
raspactive hanefits 1o ha derived from the short sale of tha Property. !

NOW, THEREFORE, the Seller(s), Buyar(s), Agent(s), and Facilitator do hereby represent, warrant and agree
under the pains and penallies of perjury, to the best of each signatory's knowledge and belief, as follows:

{a) The sale of the Property is an "arm's length“ transaction, between Seller(s) and Buyer(s) who are tnrelated
and unaffiliated by family, marriage, or commercial enterprise;

(h) There are no agreements, understandings or contracte between the Sellér(s)i and Buyer(s) that the Seller(s)
will remain in the Property as tenants or later obtain title ar ownership of the l?roperty, except that the
Seller(s) arz permitted to remain as tenants in the Property for a shott term, as is common and custornary in

the market but na longer than ninety (90) days, in order to facilitate re[o'cationi;

Neither the Seiller{s) nor the Buyer(s) will receive any funds or commissions from the sale of the Proparty .
) except that the Seller{s) may receive a payment if it is offered by the Sesvicer, approved by the Investor and,
if the payment is made at closing of the short sale of the Property, reflectsd on the HUD-1 Settlement

Rtatomant-

Merber EDIC CENDRR

<




[ESbhank.

Po Box 211128
Fagan, MN 55121

(d) The Seller(s" Listing Agent has presented all offers for the purchase of the Prbpariy to the Borrower and no
offers have bean held, concealed or delayed due fo action or inagtion by any Ageni.

{e) There are no agreemsnts, upderstandings or contracts relating to {he curreﬁt sale or subésquent sala of the
Property that have not been disclosed to the Servicer; !

ushanl.com

I Member FOIC . (ERGER




[Bhank

Po Box 211128
Eagar, MM 55121 o

{f) Al amounts ta be paid to any peré‘on or entity, including holders of other lisns an the Praperty, in connection
with the short sale have been disclosed to and appraved by the Servicer and will be reflected on the HUD-1'
Settlement Statement; ’

(g) Each signatory understands agrees and Interids ihat the Servicer and the Invbstor are relying upon tha
statements made in this Affidavit as consideration for the reduction of the payoff amount of the Morigage and
agreement to the sale of the Property; '

{h) A signatory who makes a negligent or mtentrona[ misrepresentation agrees to'mdemnrfy the Servicer and the
lnvestorfor any and all loss resulting from the misrspresentaticn including, but net limited to, repayment of
the amount of the reduced payoff of the Morigage; !

{iy This Affidavii and all representations, warranties and statements made harem W|[l survive the closing of ths
short sale transaction; and .

|
{) Each signafory understands that a misrepresentation raay subject the person.making the misreprassntation
to civil and/or criminal lizkility. i
i

J/fww/f%% N/

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, i have subsaribed my name this day of
\§< (SeHer’s Signature) B;;X Neana DeMaSterr 5
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have subscribad my name this day of 20

(Seller's Signature) By:

}( INWITNESS WHEREQF, | have subscribed my name this day of ‘ , 20

(Buyer's Signatura) By: 1
——

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hava subscribed my name this- day of i 20

(Buyer’s Signature) By:

X IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have subscribed fay this day of MWZ{M‘VM //é
(Seller’s Agent/Listing Agent's Signaturs) Byﬁ/{fv/‘ /\p /// M@(

iN WITNESS WHEREQF, | Have subscribad ame this__ daypf | ,20

(Escrow Ciosing Agent’'s Signature) By:

|
i

IN WITNESS WHEREDF, | have subscribed my name this day of ! .20 .

.

{Buyer's Afjlent’s Signature) By: ;
— ‘
: [

IN WITNESS WHEREGF, | have subscribed my name this” day of ! . 20 .
, |
[
|
|

usbank.com

Member FOUC YEWaER




[BEhbank

Po Box 211128
Eagan, MN 55121

‘{Tmnsac‘:tlon Facllltétor's Slgnaturé (if applicable)} By:

usbank.com

=

el 2 e

Member FDIC LENDER



[Eibank.

Po Box 271128
Eagan, MN 55127

Dana Demastar ' : ¢
1642 Blair Ave . . .
Salnt Paul, MN 55104 S g

Account Number; 2300077978
Borrower Acceptance of Approvai Letter and Checklist

To ensure accepiance of the payoff check, the following Information MUST be receivel within TWO BUSINESS DAYS aftar the
. settlement dats, :
n  Cash Contribuion check(s), if applicable : :
: 0 Any cash conlribution{s) or personal note(s) agreed to by the borrower and the servicer andlor the morgags
insurer in connaction with the sals of the home :

o  Sighed Shorl Sale Affidavit ' ;
a  Must be signed and dated by ALL parties !
o Must be dated on or before the settiement date ‘
o Slgned, certified copy of the final HUD-1 Ssttlement Statement
o Mustbe signed, regardiess of the state guidelines. This Is a U.8. Bank requirement
n  Signed copy of amended Deed .
© 0 Mustinclude deed resals restriction, inciuded in Approval Lettsr
n  Payoff Check _
o Amount of the payoif check MUST maich the payaff amount fisted on ﬂ{we final HUD-1
g Complets copy of the final title commitment
0~ Please nole: tha title cormmitment is not the title policy ,
o SCRA Waiver, if applicable !
o H this document Is required, you would have previously recalved notification
b Promissory Nete, i applivable ‘
o ifrequired, It wil be noted on page 1 of the zpproval letter and you woulld have previously received nofification
o POA (Power of Attozney), if appilcable - ' |
o Required if & third party has served on behalf of any buyer or seller at closing
o  This completed Borrowsr Acceptance of Approval Letter and Checkiist |

){’ Borrower's New Mailing Address: QQ? &jq&r GI A\C .
Ot.La00,mn B0 |

By signing below, the Borrower accepls and agres to the terms and provisions contzined In this letter. The Borower _aisﬁ agreas
to Inform U.S. Bank of any changes in the Borrower's current maling address until the full amount of total proceeds has bean

paid,
Borrower | | _
}k Lava Afﬁ{fm? Danc DMk - RN
i (Signature) ., - (Print)  (Foday's Date)
ushank.com

Member FOIC EwDER




[Bbank.

Pc Box 211128
Eagan, MN 55121

A i

(Signature) _ {Print) {Today's Dale)

ushank.com

Wextber FIS  LEWDER




